e e —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ; W 3395" 7 F W 3395" 7 /home/amp16926/DMTECmod

|

I

| PART ~FIRST

: MoHBER - Jotb R o o — W W 1339517 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET ;g i
| 1339517 —1 B —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED HD—1 APPLICATOR T Errene SOFUNET AT IO BACEAGE e
: = 13349217 —1 B —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED -1 AND SFARE FARTS 55 1
| Y= 13349517 7 A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT o ()
: b

: - ] ] 461 264-1 FLATE, [DENTIFICATION b7

: - 2 2 210172 SCR,DRIVE (#2X. 191D FPLATE bb

| 65 D
: - ] ] Y8564950-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION b4

| - | | S=-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXEYRAM b3

: CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - | [ 180.3-49 SCR, OKT CAP (M4XB)CP DSC b2

: TERMINAL NAME: 110 SER FASTIN-FASTON TAB 6]

| - | | 1850247 OCR, BHC (M4XT10) ANV [ L HO

| CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE e

: Wl RE 1.7 [.070 IN]J F 24— 20 AWG - 2 2 1-18025-3 SCR, SHC (MAX 1) HOLD DOWN | 58

: E [NSUL 2,29 [.090 INJ ~ 1.40-2.16 [.0%5-.08% IN] - 5 5 158023-9 SCR, SHC (IMAXB) STRIP GUIDE | 57

: % WIRE STRIP LENGTH - F"ﬁ APPL INSTRUCTION > - 2 2 1-18025-3 SCR, SHC (MAXT1R) SLUG BLADE gg

| ) — — _

: ; 3.56-4.37 [.140-.172 INJC T = 408-8323 - 5 5 oo NUT e M3 DRAC 1
| - TERMINAL ~ — (1) FEED - 2| 2 3869651 NUT, HEX SL (M4)DRAG STUD | 53

: = AFPPL SPEC 114-2065 - — 23.75 [.935 INI] — 2 2 2-18032-2 SCR,SKT SET (M3X10)DRAG 52

: : 517

| ® 50

: 2 TERMINALS APPLIED - ] ] 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM s

| &32 - _ B B _ A%

: ; o - - - - - W W 1338676—1 CAM, POST-FFED 30 B 40 mm ST | 47

| = — W W 1338662- APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 45

: _ _ _ _ _ - ] ] SISICARSHIE. PLUG, NYLON 45

l - - - - - - ] T 1 3209861 RAM ay

: - - - - - - ] ] ES0125-T WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C
: _ _ _ _ _ - ] ] EY0124-1 WASHER, RAM 4.

| B B - - B — W W 2-18024-6 SCREW, BHC (M8X25) CRIMPER 41

: - ] ] 232411 BALL, STEEL 40

| - ] ] 222278 SPRING, COMFRESSTON 39

i g%;% LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN £ - 1 1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION EE

| i AW r | EFNGTH [INT - ] ] 3547771 WIRE DISC, FLASTIC 37

| - ] ] 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3b

: 20 AWG 1.30 £0.05 [.0%1 x£.002 INI] 2-354779-2 [.3100] — : : EREIEEE POST. RAM o

| 22 AWG 1,22 £0.05 [.048 +£.,002 [NJ 2-354779-8 [.3130] 34

| 24 AWG .14 £0.05 [.045 £.002 IN] |3-354779-5 [.3155] 33

: D - - B - g g 18025-2 WASHER, L OCK (M4) SHEAR BL 32 [
| — W W 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) SHEAR PL 31

| _ _ _ ~ 1 1 4-18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4X30) SHEAR PL 30

| s - - B - 2 2 185024-8 OCR, BHC (M4XT12)STRIPPER 29

| é@ - - - - 11 ] 3-690451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28

B PR - - - T 2406391 STRIPPER o7

| 1 — 26

: - * - - - 2 2 1320906-1 DRAG, STUD 25

| - - - - ] ] 1320995-9 STRIP GUIDE 24

: I:E@lm — — - - ] ] 240825-7 FPLATE, STRIF HOLD DOWN 23

| o O(‘j B _ _ - 2 2 A-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 2

| o 21 | B
: > © * - - - w w 1338665~ DRAG, STOCK 20

| = )

| % . - . 13

: — — - - 2 2 1 3386633 GUIDE, LOWER STRIF 15

| — 4 4 1-18024-8 SCR, BHC (MBX12)STRIP GD PL 17

: & RECOMMENDED SPARE FPARTS. - ] ] 1 338708-1 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 16

: - [ L]} -, GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. E

| 3

ol S e e 57 21520 T

| “ - ] ] 23646-1 SPRING, HOLD DOWN (=

: 1 - ] ] 2408532 FPLATE, REAR SHEAR 17

| 'IO .
: 5 1 - ] ] ES0AE2-5 FPLATE, FRONT SHEAR Y

: é % 1 ] 2 ] 1333215-4 ANV ITL 5

| ; ; 1 - | | E30474-5 BLADE, SLUG 7

: é % - ] ] 7 30826- HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL b

| g - | | Y=240b641-2 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5

: % = - ] ] 236009 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMFER 4

: £ g 1 ] 2 ] 2=456134-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3

| [ % - ] ] A558658-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 2

: i 1 ] 2 ] 1 -456404-8 CRIMPER, WIRE ]

| : VIEW B ROTATED 130° —770=71 1 PART NO DESCRIPTION o

: POST—FEED 40 mm STROKE POST—-FEED 30 mm STROKE ‘ ' ‘ ' ‘ — REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND A
| QTY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST

: 5 DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _

| ﬁ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _

: § JOLERANEES JNEESS - IR TBOCTO0 AP 1800T00

| >l ¢ . PLC DEC i M.CLIFFORD F.BACKHURST AR #F neorporated

| A s 5 PLo bEC 4o CHK 23-11-00 REL 23-11-00 Horr isbung, PA 17105-3605

I g % A - TR T —t— 3 PLC DEC 4- NAMEL.LOFTHOUSE M.CLIFFORD —

: E 5 STST A [SEE ECN 015A-0563-00] MC |NOVOO| Sunr TexTURE. N —ND FEED HD-1T APPLICATOR  [Hp-1 aPPL
[ ©[ 66| LEamaKER OR BENCH © € TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE Il Tt revieion mzeorn  are | pate | S ebaes ho S e | - D) R 1339517 RERRA

| A = . - —

: RIS N e [l anpless | . - o 4 5 50775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e




